

IT E M NO.5 1

COURT NO.1 1

S E C T I O N XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4 9 7 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgment and order dated 2 2 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 in W P No. 1 2 4 8 4 / 2
0 0 3 of
The HIGH C O U R T O F O R I S S A AT C U T T A C K)

N A B A K I S H O R E D A S & A N R. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F O R I S S A & O R S. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and implead ment and with
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 1 4 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E P . P . N A O L E K A R
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J aideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay sen, Adv.
Mr. Ran a S. Biswa s, Adv.
Mrs Sarl a Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.H. P a r e k h, Sr. Adv.
Nos. 8 to 1 7 Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv. for
M/s. P a r e k h & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No. 2 of 2 0 0 8 - application for impleadment of
parties as Respondents is allowed except Respondent No.7 who
is reported to have died on 1 7 . 2 . 2 0 0 8 .

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on
2

the prayer for interim relief.

Mr. P.H. P a r e k h, learned senior counsel accepts notice
on behalf of Respondent Nos. 8 to 1 7. Four weeks' time is
granted for filing counter affidavit.

(K. K. Chawla)
Court Master
\232

(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master
1

IT E M NO.5 1

COURT NO.1 1

S E C T I O N XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4 9 7 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgment and order dated 2 2 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7
0 0 3 of

in W P No. 1 2 4 8 4 / 2

The HIGH C O U R T O F O R I S S A AT C U T T A C K)

N A B A K I S H O R E D A S & A N R .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F O R I S S A & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and implead ment and with
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 1 4 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E P . P . N A O L E K A R

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J aideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay sen, Adv.

Mr. Ran a S. Biswa s, Adv.

Mrs Sarl a Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.H. P a r e k h, Sr. Adv.

Nos. 8 to 1 7

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv. for

M/s. P a r e k h & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No. 2 of 2 0 0 8 - application for impleadment of
parties as Respondents is allowed except Respondent No.7 who
is reported to have died on 1 7 . 2 . 2 0 0 8 .

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on

2

the prayer for interim relief.

Mr. P.H. P a r e k h, learned senior counsel accepts notice

on behalf of Respondent Nos. 8 to 1 7 .

Four weeks' time is

granted for filing counter affidavit.

(K. K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master