

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   A S H O K   M E N O N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).497/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2007 in WP No. 12484/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

NABA KISHORE DAS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/11/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Ms. Smita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das , Adv.

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 8 to 17 have already appeared and filed Counter Affidavit. Respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 6 have been served but there is no appearance for them. Respondent No.5 has not been served. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased Respondent No.7. Issue fresh notice to respondent No.5 by Regd. Post A.D. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps for substitution in respect of Respondent No.7.

List the matter on 18.12.2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG