

ITEM NO.47

Court No.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10186 OF 2010

NABA KISHORE DAS & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Matrugupta Mishra, Adv.
Mrs.Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Jha, Adv.

for Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv
M/S. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2 have not file statement of case so far. Last opportunity is granted to them to file statement of case failing which the appeal shall be heard on the basis of the statement of case filed by the learned counsel for the appellants as well as by learned counsel for other respondents.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master