

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10186 OF 2010

SHRI NABA KISHORE DAS & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

On a statement made by learned counsel appearing for the appellants, since the impugned Rule has been withdrawn, this civil appeal has become infructuous and is, therefore, dismissed as such.

.....J.  
[ ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN ]

.....J.  
[ K.M. JOSEPH ]

.....J.  
[ AJAY RASTOGI ]

New Delhi;  
January 19, 2021.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10186/2010

SHRI NABA KISHORE DAS &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-01-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Kshatrshal Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Anwasha Padhi, Adv.  
for M/S. Parekh & Co.Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR  
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as infructuous in terms of the signed order.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)